
 
 
 

HLL/DMRR/UGC-PKG-03/2023-24/07        1 
  
 

                                    02.03.2024 
CORRIGENDUM-06 

 
Name of the work: Conversion of Existing Overhead Power Distribution Network With Underground Power Cable Network Under 
Konkan Disaster Mitigation Project On Turnkey Basis At Shrivardhan Sub-Division Under Pen Circle, Raigad District, Maharshtra 
State 
 
RFB no.:  HLL/DMRR/UGC-PKG-03/2023-24/07 dated 29.01.2024 

The Corrigendum-06 shall be treated as part of e-tender to be uploaded online duly signed and stamped along with e-tender: 
 
Tender reference  As per Corrigendum 03 Amended as 
Part 1 -  Bidding  Procedures and 
Requirements  
 

Annexure F  Revised Annexure F (Detailed BOQ) 
attached. 
 
 

 
 
Important Note: 
 
1. The above Corrigendum shall form part of the Tender Document and is to be submitted duly signed & stamped by the applicants along 

with their Application. 
2. All other terms & condition of Tender document remains unchanged. 
3. Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app and in HLL &  HITES website tender 
 page for corrigendum/amendments etc. and separate advertisement will not be made for this. 

 
 

VP (ID), HITES South Operations 
HLL Lifecare Limited 

END OF CORRIGENDUM-06 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 1 

 
 
 

BILL OF QUANTITY (BOQ) and COST DATA SHEET 
Name of District :  Raigad 

 
Name of Circle :  Pen 

     Name of Division : Goregaon 
 Name of Sub-Division : Srivardhan 
 Schedule 1: Grand Summary 
 

SL No. Proposed Bill Of Quantity Unit 
Name Of Sub-

Division 
Quantity Unit 

Rate(Rs) Amount (Rs) 
Cost 

References 

1 
Conversion of 22 KV  Overhead line by 3 C, 300 
Sqmm XLPE under ground Cable 

Km 
170 

             
44,99,561.25  

                    
76,49,25,412.50  

Activity 
5502 

2 
Coversion of Overhead LT Line to underground by 
3.5 C, 300 sqmm XLPE cable 

Km 
134.5 

             
20,26,539.94  

                    
27,25,69,621.59  

Activity 
5510 

3 
STLT Conversion of overhead LT Line to 
underground 2 C x 16 sqmm cable 

Km 
175.905 

               
2,09,439.94  

                      
3,68,41,532.21  

Activity 
5519 

4 
Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of LT 
4--WAY Feeder Pillars 

Nos 
776 

                  
33,314.61  

                      
2,58,52,134.26  

Activity 
2002 

5 
Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of LT 
mini Feeder Pillars 

Nos 
2438 

                  
16,382.61  

                      
3,99,40,793.43  

Activity 
2003 

6 
Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 9 
way Service conn. Boxes 

Nos 
2408 

                    
7,434.50  

                      
1,79,02,276.00  

Activity 
Add-A 

7 
Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 16 
way Service conn. Boxes 

Nos 
806 

                  
11,464.50  

                         
92,40,387.00  

Activity 
Add-B 

8 
Cost Data for laying of 1 Km. 22 KV  3 C   300 
Sqmm  XLPE under ground Cable 

Km 
4 

             
44,03,461.25  

                      
1,76,13,845.00  

Activity 
813 

9 Ring Main Unit (SF - 6) (3 Isolators + 2 Breaker) 22 No.s 93                                      Activity 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 2 

kV 8,45,135.09  7,85,97,563.02  6204 

10 
22 kV A.B. Switch with RSJ pole 110 X 116, 9 mtr 
DP with allied fabrications. 

No.s 
9 

                  
67,345.06  

                           
6,06,105.54  

Activity 
6724 

11 
POLE MOUNTED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER 
SUB-STATION  100KVA, 22/0.433 KV ON RSJ POLE 

No.s 
5 

               
3,71,525.70  

                         
18,57,628.51  

Activity 
1004 

12 
Coversion of Overhead LT Line to underground by 
3.5 C, 240 sqmm XLPE cable 

Km 
37 

             
17,64,639.94  

                      
6,52,91,677.69  

Activity 
5511 

13 
Pole mounted Distribution Transformer Sub-
station 200 KVA, 22/0.433 kv. 

No.s 
2 

               
5,49,893.08  

                         
10,99,786.15  

Activity 
1006 

14 
Foundation for RMU No.s 

93 
                  

22,199.57  
                         

20,64,560.01  
Activity 

6204 (Civil) 

19 
Dismantling of OH LT line  Km 

171.50 
                  

12,400.00  
                         

21,26,600.00    

20 
Dismantling of OH HT line  Km 

170.00 
                  

12,400.00  
                         

21,08,000.00    

Grand Total (Material)   
  

                 
1,33,86,37,922.90    

  Add           

    PSS Line  PSS Cost   Line Cost  
 

A Cost of material 100.00% 100.00%   
                 
1,33,86,37,922.90  

  Add         

B Erection(Labour0 (on A) 5% 15% 
                               
-    

                    
20,07,95,688.44  

C  Supervision Charges (on A) 5% 5% 
                               
-    

                      
6,69,31,896.15  

D Sub- Total-I 110% 120% 
                               
-    

                 
1,60,63,65,507.48  

  Add         

E Contractor's Profit (on D) 5% 5% 
                               
-    

                      
8,03,18,275.37  

F Sub- Total-II 115.50% 126.00% 
                               
-    

                 
1,68,66,83,782.86  



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 3 

  Add         

G Transportation (On A) 4% 4% 
                               
-    

                      
5,35,45,516.92  

H Contigencieson materilal( on A) 2% 2% 
                               
-    

                      
2,67,72,758.46  

I Tools & plants(On A) 1% 1% 
                               
-    

                      
1,33,86,379.23  

J Sub- Total-III 122.50% 133.00% 
                               
-    

                 
1,78,03,88,437.46  

  Add:         

K BG Charges(On Material + Centages) (On J) 0.20% 0.20% 
                               
-    

                         
35,60,776.87  

L Sub- Total-IV 122.75% 133.27% 
                               
-    

                 
1,78,39,49,214.34  

  Add:         

M 
Labour Cess(On Total Works Cost Instead of only 
Material Cost) (On L) 1% 1% 

                               
-    

                      
1,78,39,492.14  

N Insurence (On L) 1% 1% 
                               
-    

                      
1,78,39,492.14  

O Sub- Total-V  125.20% 135.93% 
                               
-    

                 
1,81,96,28,198.62  

P Sub- Total-VI (Tender Cost Excl GST) 125.20% 135.93% 
                               
-    

                 
1,81,96,28,198.62  

 
       * Exact Location & Quantity will be finalized during joint survey with Executing agency 

Note: 
1. Unit Rates considered are as per MSEDCL approved Cost Data ( FY 22-23) 

 

2. Erection Charges are including digging and backfilling of Trench with Sand,Brick and Excavated Soil in 
proper manner 

 

 
3. The tentative Value of RI charges is 1128.45 Lakhs 

    

 
 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 4 

 

 

 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 5 

 

 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 6 

 

 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 7 

 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 8 

 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 9 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 10 

 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 11 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 12 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 13 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 14 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 15 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 16 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 17 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 18 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 19 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 20 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 21 

 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 22 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 23 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 24 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 25 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 26 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 27 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 28 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 29 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 30 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 31 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 32 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 33 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 34 



 

DM R&R works – Underground cabling at Shrivardhan, Raigad District. Page 35 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 


